Monopoly Having a unique quality other players want is an
advantage. This could apply to a mining company that
has a strong reputation, but more likely to the mineral
development property and community. Viable mineral
development properties are rare and can even be
unique in specific economic climates.

Reputation A strong reputation, where you typically get better
deals than average, will provide a player with an
advantage. This can be applied to either player.

Credible commitments/
threats

If a player can be credible to select a strategy in certain
situations, then this can be an advantage. The threat
could be many things such as a rejection, protest, or
legal action.

Knowledge or information
asymmetry

If a player knows the other player’s preferences,
bottom line, or cost-benefit criteria, they can use it to
their advantage.

Uncertainty Uncertainty can sometimes lead to negotiation
breakdowns and inefficient outcomes. But also,
uncertainty can potentially help players with less
bargaining power.

Table 2
IBA Cases.

All values in% change from base
Scenario Name\Alternatives High Payments (HP) Mid Payments (MP) Low Payments (LP) High Impacts (HI) Mid Impacts (MI) Low Impacts (LI)

Least Variability +10% +5% 0% 0% -5% -10%
Base Case +30% +15% 0% 0% -15% -30%
Mid Variability +100% +50% 0% 0% -33% -50%
High Variability +300% +100% 0% 0% -50% -75%

B.C. Collins and M. Kumral

The Extractive Industries and Society 10 (2022) 101094

6

Table 1 as previously discussed shows some of the key factors influ
encing how a surplus is divided. Exactly how much the factors affect the
players’ bargaining positions, and the division of the surplus is difficult
to estimate. The goal of this study is not to provide exact figures but to
provide an idea of which main factors affect the outcomes.

This model ranks alternatives with different relative levels of

payments and environmental impacts. Using the scenarios shown in
Table 2, this research developed a base case to model the relationship
between benefits and impacts. The model then varies the environmental